# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loveland Products, Inc.		02/16/2007	CORPORATION: COLORADO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMVAC Chemical Corporation	
Street Address:	4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487092	EZ LOAD SYSTEM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-757-7148

Email: ocipdocketing@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031920-0259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/farah p. bhatti/
Date:	03/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003491 FRAME: 0975

900070743

Total Attachments: 3 source=EZ LOAD#page1.tif source=EZ LOAD#page2.tif source=EZ LOAD#page3.tif

#### Exhibit B

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loveland Products, Inc., a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Colorado located at 7251 W. 4<sup>th</sup> Street, Greeley, Colorado 80634 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademark EZ LOAD SYSTEM, United States Patent & Trademark Office Registration No. 2487092, for the goods identified therein (the "Mark");

WHEREAS AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a California Corporation ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California, 92660, USA, is desirous of acquiring the mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-referenced registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Assignment and License Agreement between the parties, dated February 16, 2007, Assignor has agreed to assign various intellectual property, including United States Registration No. 2487092, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank - Signature Page Follows]

fb us 1726087.05

Dated: <u>1-16-2007</u>	
	ASSIGNOR
	Loveland Products, Inc.
	By:  Name: 1511 1 S. 1.  Title: U, P. 3 S. 17
State of COLORADO	)
State of COLORADO  County of WEID	) SS:
On this 16 had day of 16 had d	me known to be the person named in and who executed the above she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public Kinth Statt
	My commission expires: 09/06/2007
	ASSIGNEE  AMVAC Chemical Corporation  By:   By:   Willewitz  Name:   FRIC 6 WINTERUTE  Title:  PRESIDENT / CEO
State of	)
County of	) SS: )
On this day of to n	, 2006, before me personally appeared ne known to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/s	she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
(seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	SEE ATTACKED

fb.us \$726087.05

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT  ***********************************
State of California	
County of <u>CRANGE</u>	
On February 16,2007 before me, MAR	Name and Title of Officer (6 g. "Jane Doe. Notary Public")  VI NTEMUTE  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>EMC G. U</u>	UINTEMUTE
	ramu(s) or signer(s)
	⊕ersonally known to me
	☐ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
Commission # 1481867 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 9, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Harra Uller Signature of Notary Public
OPT/	
Though the information below is not required by law, it i and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: TRAGEMARK	ASSIGNUEMENT
Document Date: FEBRUARY 16,200	7 Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	4
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name: FRIC & WINTEMUT  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Pregident Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact

**RECORDED: 03/02/2007**